01-23-2002



Docket No.: A-6094

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101	955026,	▼	•

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Emblaze Systems Ltd.			
Sharon Carmel Tzur Daboosh Eli Reifman				
Naftali Shani	Address: 1 Corazin Street			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Givataim State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: Israel ZIP: 53583			
Execution Date: December 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,841,432 November 24, 1998			
	· · ·			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Martin P. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 22,261	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	İ			
2361 Jefferson Davis Highway	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 522	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455 (DEFICIENCIES ONLY)			
Country: USA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. So the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	JP Hoffman Sans. 23 2002			
Martin P. Hoffman	Signatura			
Name of Person Signing	g cover sheet, attachments, and			
The independent of the recorded W	ith required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

01/54/5005 11HTT HIS 00000055 2841435

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

FAX NO.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration.

Sharon CARMEL, an Israel Citizen of 15 Kakal Street, Givataim, Israel Tzur DABOOSH, an Israel Citizen of 236 David Bon-Gurion Street, Givataim, Israel Eli REIFMAN, an Israel Citizen of 19 Nordau Street, Rishon Le-Zion, Israel Nallali SHANI, an Israel Citizen of 6 Hamishna Street, Tel Aviv, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignors) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

EMBLAZE SYSTEMS LTD., An Israel Company of I Corazin Street, Givataim 53583, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent No. 5,841,432 granted November 24, 1998

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convoy the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assignors on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed this day of Dec. 13th 2001

Assignors

Tzur D

Sharon CARMEL

A 1.--

EL REIFMAN

Naftali SHANI

Accepted Assignee

EMBLAZE SYSTEMS LTD.

by:

title:

Tamar Rapapor

CFO